International Terminology Working Group (ITWG)
Program for September 5-7, 2014
Dresden, Germany

Location
Militarhistorisches Museum Dresden
Olbrichtplatz 2
01099 Dresden
http://www.mhmbw.de/facts
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FRIDAY, September 5
Technical Session
10:00 am Arrival
10:15 am | Joan Cobb Welcome, Introduction, Goals of the Meeting
Patricia Harpring
11:00 am | Joan Cobb Technical overview of the LOD project
Gregg Garcia e Status
Vladimir Alexiev e Ontology choices
e Tour of vocab.getty.edu
¢ Questions/Answers
1:00 pm Lunch
2:00 pm | Chaired by Joan Cobb | Discussion — possible topics
o Keeping various resources synchronized
¢ Sending/receiving updates
e Issues using owl:sameAs and skos:exactMatch
e BTI/BTP/BTG and the AAT
¢ (Coordination with various satellite vocabularies
¢ Mapping tools
¢ Road map
4:00 pm | Thomas Hansli Technical overview of the SLOAT project followed by
discussion

+» [Thomas was unable to attend]
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SATURDAY, September 6
General Session
10:00 am Arrival
10:15 am | Murtha Baca Welcome and Goals for the Day
Joan Cobb
11:00 am | Patricia Harpring Status Report on the Getty Vocabularies
Joan Cobb
Gregg Garcia
12:30 pm | Joan Cobb Tour of the ITWG Confluence site with a brief tutorial of how
to use it
1:00 pm Lunch
2:00 pm | Monika Hagedorn- Report on German-language AAT project
Saupe & Axel Ermert
2:30 pm | Lina Nagel Report on Spanish-language AAT project and Regional
Archeological Thesaurus
3:00 pm | Sophy Chen Report on Chinese-language AAT project
3:30 pm | Reinier van’t Zelfde & | Report on Dutch-language AAT project
Reem Weda
4:00 pm | Gabriel Moore Forell | Report on Portuguese-language AAT project
Bevilacqua
SUNDAY, September 7
General Session
10:00 am Arrival
10:15 am | Murtha Baca Recap and Goals for the Day
Joan Cobb
10:40 am | Marcia Zeng Use case of AAT-LOD: microthesaurus
11:00 am | Angela Kailus Report on the Partage vocabulary work
11:20 am | Thomas Hansli Report on the SLOAT and SARI projects
11:40 am | Erik Buelinckx Plan to confribute French-language translation
12:00 am | Athanasios Velios Drupal AAT module and Bookbinding thesaurus update
12:20 am | Chaired by Group Discussion
Murtha Baca e TLegal implications
e (Connecting LOD publications to additional resources
e Usage idea for the future
1:00 pm Lunch
2:00 pm | Chaired by Continue Group Discussion
Murtha Baca
3:00 pm | Break-out groups editorial, technical, and legal
4:00 pm Murtha Baca Summary and Next Steps
Joan Cobb
5:00 pm Adjourn

[Schedule was slightly revised to accommodate museum tour and other priorities.]
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CIDOC PRESENTATIONS:

At the CIDOC conference following the ITWG meetings, the Getty LOD team presented in a special
session. Several others in the ITWG group also presented on various topics at the CIDOC conference.

CIDOC

COMITE INTERNATIONAL
POUR LA DOCUMENTATION

Dresden, 06.09.-11.09.2014

Access and Understéﬁ% et g in the Digital Era
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Participant List

International Terminology Working Group (ITWG)

September 5-7, 2014

Last Name First Name Email Affiliation

Baca Murtha mbaca@getty.edu J. Paul Getty Trust, Getty Research Instituie

Hapring Patricia pharpring@getty.edu J. Paul Getty Trust, Getty Research Institute

Cobb Joan icobb@getty.edu J. Paul Getty Trust, Information Technology Services

Garcia Gregg gearcia@getty.edu J. Paul Getty Trust, Information Technology Services

Dalgity Alison adalgity@getty.edu J. Paul Getty Trust, Getty Conservation Institute

Moore Forell Gabriel gmoore@pinacoteca.org.br Centro de Documentag 3o e Memédria, Pinacoteca do Estado de

Bevilacqua Sdo Paulo, APAC - Organizagdo Social de  Cultura

Alves Juliana Centro de Documentag 3o e Meméria, Pinacoteca do Estado de
Sé&o Paulo, APAC - Organizac&o Social de  Cultura

Nagel Lina lina.nagel@museosdibam.cl Centro de Documentacion de Bienes Patrimoniales (CDBP),
Chile

Kailus Angela kailus@fotomarburg.de Deutsches Dokumentationszentrum  flr Kunstgeschichte -
Bildarchiv Foto Marburg

Stein Regine rstein@fotomarburg.de Deutsches Dokumentationszentrum  fir Kunstgeschichte -
Bildarchiv Foto Marburg

Vitzthum Axel axel.vitzthum @digicult-verbund.de digiCULT (xTree)

Carlisle Phil Philip.Carlisle @english-heritage.org.uk English Heritage, Swindon, United Kingdom

Haensli Thomas thomas.haensli@gta.arch.ethz.ch ETH Zarich, Institut fur Geschichte und Theorie der Architektur
(gta)

Chen Shu-Jiun Sophy@gate.sinica.edu.tw Institute of Taiwan History, Academia Sinica, Taiwan

(Sophy)

Chang Hai-Ching hechang1202 @gate.sinica.edu.tw Institute of Taiwan History, Academia Sinica, Taiwan

Wang Hsiang-An sawang@gate.sinica.edu.tw Institute of Taiwan History, Academia Sinica, Taiwan

Lindenthal Jutta jutta.lindenthal @gmail.com 1ISO 25964 Standard Working Group, CIDOC-CRM Special
Interest Group.

Zeng Marcia Lei mzeng@kent.edu Kent State University, School of Library & Information Science

Velios Athanasios a.velios@gmail.com Ligatus, University of the Arts London

(Thanasis)

van 't Zelide Reinier zelfde@rkd.nl Netherlands Institute for Art History (RKD)

Weda Reem weda@rkd.nl Netherlands Institute for At History (RKD)

Alexiev Viadimir vladimir.alexiev@ontotext.com Ontotext Corp., USA and Sofia, Bulgara

Jongma Lizzy L.Jongma@rijksmuseum.n| Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam

Kamerling Trineke T.Kamerling@rijksmuseum.nl Rijksmuseum, Amsterdam

Buelinckx Erik erik.buelinckx@kikirpa.be Royal Institute for Cultural Heritage, Bruxelles

Hagedorn-Saupe | Monika m.hagedorn@smb.spk-berlin.de State Museums of Berlin / Institute for Museum Research

Ermert Axel a.ermert@smb . spk-berlin.de State Museums of Berlin / Institute for Museum Research

Bergmeyer Winfried w.bergmeyer@smb.spk-berlin.de State Museums of Berlin / Institute for Museum Research

Condotta Massimiliano massimiliano.condotta@iuav.it Universita IUAV, Venice
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